i

L

)

| PAGE QF PAGES
ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES .
IMPORTANT: Mark ail packages and papers with contract and/or order numbers. 1 . 5
1. BATE OF ORDEA 2. CONTRACY NO. (7 #ny} 6. SHIPTO: T
August 1, 2008 NNLOSAADTE . NAME DF CONSIGNEE
3. OADER NO, 4. REQUISITION/REFERENCE NO. NASA Langley Resgarch Center
Tagk Order NNLOSAC38T | Seg Block 9 b. STREET ADDRESS
5. ISSUING OFFICE (Atdress COTaspondece ) QA Langlen ggulevard
SEE BLOCK 6 _(ATTN: Darla Clifton, 757-864-571 7} & Givy ¢ STATE v TP COBE
(FAX: 757-864-7709) Hampton VA 23681-2199
7. TO: 1. SHIP VIK
& NAME OF CONTRACTOR
ATTN- 8. TYPE OF ORDER
0. COMPANY NAME E
ience Applications Internation aration | [0 o purchase b. ~DELIVERY .- Except for biling
v STRECT ADDRESS FIEFERENCE YOUR; ’;‘,ﬂ‘:ﬁ:?‘,’wﬁc’t e ety oty
10260 Camoys Point Drive Dot et | R S o of bl om B
<. Civy o. STATE {t, ZIP CODE orier and en the auached eheel, # any, conatione 0! e abovernumberad
Diedqo CA 21 inclucing dativery ag indcated, conract.
9. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA 10. REQUISITIONING OFFICE
PR 4200122475 $49,200.00 NASA Langley Research Center
1. BUSINESS CLASSIFICATION [Check appropriale boxfest 12. F.O.B. POINT
O a smat b. OTHER THAN SMALL [ < oigapvantasen [ . service Destination
DISABLED
. [ a. women.ownep ] o nuBZeng L « emeroG sma VETERAN:
BUSINESS OWNED
13. PLACECOF 14. GOVERNMENT B/ NO. 15. DELIVERTO F.0.8. POINT ON | 158, DISCOUNT TERMS
i INSPEGTION b, ACCEPTANCE OR BEFORE, (Dgte)
NASA LaRC NASA LaRC N/A November 2, 2006 | NET 30
17. SCHEDULE (See reverse for Rejections} ]
© SUPPLIES OB SEAVIGES QUANTITY UNIT QUANTITY
ITEM NO, ® ORDERED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED
) 5] @1 @ . )] A
Q001 | Task Order entitled “Prometheus 1 JOB Estimated Cost NTE 3
Reactor Development Programmatic Fixed Feo NTE 4
EIS” in accordance with the attached
Task Order Statement of Work and the *Total Cost- NTE $926,929
Contractors proposal dated 7/27/2005, Plus-Fixed Fee
*NOTE: This Task Order is subject to
'FAHR 52.232.22 - Limitation of Funds.
The Contractor is only authorized to
incur up to the cost imitation set forth in
Page 5 (spreadsheet).
18, SHIPPING POINT 19, GAOSS SHIPFING WEIGHT 20. INVOIGE NO,
17(h) TOT.
SEE 21. MATL INVOICE TO: o« fCom
BILLING a2 NAME Pegen)
msrﬁgcm ***SEE PARAGRAPH G.2 OF THE BASIC CONTRACT
ON b. STREEY AGDRESS (or .0, Boxy
AEVEARSE ‘ < 70
© GITY 9. STATE o. 2IP CODE NTE $926,929 |  GRanp
o TaraL

22, UNITED STATES OF >
AMERICA BY (Signature)

23. NAME (Typed;

DARLA J. CLIFTON

oL

AUTRORIZED FOR LOCAL REPROBUCTION
PREVIOUS EDITKON NOT USABLE

k) Computer Ganarfad

THLE, CONTRAGTINGVGRDERING OFFICER

OPTIONAL FORM 347 (kev, sizoos)
Prescrbed by GSA/FAR 48 CFR 53.21‘3(0)




CONTRACT #NNLO5SAAQTS

/ Fal
j ' J ORDER #NNLO5AC38T
Page 2 of 5

Contract NNLOSAAO1B
Task Order Statement of Work

Task Order Number: NNLO5AC38T (Task #6)

Requesting Organization: Science Support Office (SSO)

1. Task Order Title: Prometheus Reactor Development Programmatic EIS

2. Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

2.1

The overall objective of this task order is to provide expertise in the preparation of
NASA's Programmatic Environmenta!l Impact Statement (PEIS) for reactor technology
development under NASA's Project Prometheus. The environmental impact Statement
(EIS) will be compliant with Council on Environmental Quality (CEQ) Regulations,
NASA’s National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) policy and implementing regulations
(14 CFR 1216.1 and 1216.3), and NASA's guidance for the preparation of NEPA
documents (NASA Procedural Requirements 8580.1). activities on behalf of the
Prometheus Reactor Technology Development PEIS were initiated unde ontract
NAS1-00095 Task Order 80. Through this new task orde shall continue to work
on and complete the Reactor Technology Development NEPA process, including, but
not limited to preparation of the associated NEPA documents and assembling and
maintaining the associated Administrative Record for this activity. shall serve as -
an integral member of NASA's Reactor Technology Development Team with
responsibility for preparation of draft NEPA notices and for critical technical NEPA
compliance review of all inputs prepared by individual Team members for the PEIS.
NASA’'s NEPA Team consists of, but may not be limited to, NASA Headquarters
(Exploration Systems Mission Directorate, HQ Environmental Management Division,
Office of General Counsel and others as appropriate), the Prometheus Project Office,
JPL, SAIC, and DOE and its contractors.

3. Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following task

requirements:

3.1

3.2

3.3

Prepare a draft outline of the Prometheus Programmatic Environmental Impact
Statement document and prepare and maintain a working schedule for the overall

effort.

Prepare and maintain a copy of the Administrative Record for the Prometheus
Programmatic Environmental Impact Statement effort per direction of the NASA NEPA

team, including NASA's legal counsel.

Prepare and maintain a Master Mailing list for the PEIS. The List shall use similar lists
previously developed for the Mars Exploration Rover 2003 EIS, the Pluto-Kuiper Belt
EIS and the Radioisotope Power System PEIS as a means of identifying organizations
and individuals that may have an interest in this activity and the NEPA process.

shall include organizations and individuals suggested by the NASA NEPA team,



CONTRACT #NNLO5AAO0TD

3.4

3.5

3.6

3.7

N | —
O E’“) ORDER #NNLO5AC38T
Page 3 of 5

including suggestions from DOE and its contractors on the Master Mailing list, and use
available stakeholder lists (e.g., » those maintained by DOE and others as directed by the

NASA NEPA team).

Prepare a Draft PEIS, distribute to the NASA NEPA team for their review, revise the
draft based upon comments received from NEPA team members and from others
deemed appropriate by the NASA NEPA team, and prepare a PEIS revision for NASA
Management Concurrence review.

Categorize, summarize, and resolve Draft PE!S Concurrence Review comments, revise
the document accordingly, prepare a draft Notice of Availability (NOA) for the Draft PEIS
for NASA publication in the Federal Register, and deliver the completed document in
suitable formats to NASA for printing and distribution to the public and for posting on a

NASA web site.

Prepare final draft of all required NEPA notices for publication by NASA in the Federal
Register and will prepare supportive technical analysis and documents in support of
NASA's preparation of an agency Record of Decision.

Assist NASA with public meetings, including arranging for meeting spaces, preparation
of newspaper advertisements, preparation of meeting plans and presentation materials, -
providing for stenographic and transcription services, review of Responses to Queries
(RTQs and participation in the meetings. Public meetings will be held to collect:
comments regarding the Draft PEIS following issuance of the NOA. The public meetings
are expected to consist of a NASA/contractor employee briefing at KSC, a presentation
to members of the media and three public comment meetings (two in the KSC area and

one in Washington D.C.).

(At this ime NASA is considering a re-opening of the Reactor Development Notice of

3.8

Intent (NOI) public comment period, stemming from the pending decision to redirect
Reactor Development efforts to focus on extra-terrestrial surface power rather than
propulsion power. Once the decision regarding re-opening the NOI is made, a decision
by NASA is expected regarding the need to hold additional scoping meetings, mcludlng
the number, location, and specific dates of meetlngs to be held. )

Review all comments received during the Draft PEIS public review period; ensure that

-appropriate responses regarding the comments are prepared; analyze, summarize and

compile such comments; and develop responses and supporting documents for
incorpdration into the Final PEIS. SAIC shall prepare a Final PEIS Team review
version, supporting technical documents, as requested, and distribute such documents

for NASA NEPA team review and disposition. .

4. Deliverables:

41
4.2

4.3

Working Qutline of the Draft PEIS
Team Review Version of Draft PEIS

Concurrence Version of Draft PEIS



-

CONTRACT #NNLO5AAUTS - 0 ORDER #NNLO5AC38T
Page 4 of 5

4.4 Public Meeting Plan
4.5 Team Review Version of iFinal PEIS

5. Government Furnished [tems: None.

6. Other Information Needed for Task Performance: None

7. Period of Performance/Schedule:

Milestones | Dates
7.1 | Start Date

7.2 | Initial Draft PEIS (Team Review Version)
7.3 | Draft PEIS (Concurrence Version)

7.4 | Draft PEIS Public Meetings

7.5 | Response to Draft PEIS Public Comments
7.6 | Final PEIS (Team Review Version)

7.7 | Completion Date

8. NASA Task Monitor
NASATM: Matthew Forsbacka
- Organjzation: EMD
Phone Number: (202)358-2271 / Fax Number: (202)358-4037
E-Mail Address: matthew.forsbacka@nasa.gov

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT CLAUSE

In accordante with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1 B) FAR 52.232-22 applles at
the Task Order level. NFS 1852. 232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment is
for NNLOSAC38T and covers the following estimated period of performance: Seplembeross005,

(b) An additional amount o-s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

. (End of Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.



o 7
CONTRACT #NNLO5AADTS - : j ORDER #NNLO5AC38T

Page 5 of 5
CONTRACT SUMMARY
TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK *FUNDING
. OBL (+)/DECB (-} ‘PERIOD PERIOD
CONTRACT | AWARD ESTIMATED  FIXED  TOTAL | *ESTIMATED FIXED  TOTAL OF © OF
ACTION DATE COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF__| PERFORMANCE | PERFORMANC

BASIC CONTRACT  04/08/2005 . N/A 04/07/2010
TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
NNLOSABAOT 04/21/2005 $292,148 $202,148 | 06/30/2008 06/30/2006
NNLOSAC14T 06/02/2005 $464,157 $191,638 |  0B/05/2005 12/31/2006
NNLOSAC32T, Mad 1 0B/27/2005 $217,609 $106,672 | 09/15/2005 03/24/2008
NNLOSAC33T 06/26/2005 | $556,462 $50,000 | 07/11/2005 07/31/2008
NNLOSAC37T 08/01/2005 $488,807 $100,000 11/05/2005 07/31/2006
NNLOSAC38T 08/01/2005 $926,929 $49,200 | 09/09/2005 11/02/2006

TOTAL 2,946,112 789,658

* Represents the estimated cost subject fo FAR 52.232-22 entitled "Limitation of Funds” and NFS 1852,232-81 "Contract Funding”
** Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover




TR AR Rt o R0 NI U e L . i b

D-.
b

OMB Approval 2700-0042

,.1',boNTﬁ}\cT|Dconiz'-, ' FAGE  OF PAGES)

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT.[ON/MODIFICATION OF: CONTRACT S R I 2
2. AMENDMENTMODIF!CAT!GN No: e T Ta ERFEGINEDATE. [ neaunsrnompuncmsenm NO . T &PROJEGT NG, {.'fnppﬂeauo)
o o "_ See Block16cbe!ow. . See Block12 ba!ow » _
ToesoEsEY - ' T GB0E [ | 7. FOMINISTERED BY (i offer i Fom 6] "~ GODE L_______‘
National Aeronautics and Space Admlnlstratlon A ' ‘
Langley Research Cariter - '
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 . . L ‘
momomﬂmmn TNo- Strest, Soumy, Sito and 21 Gty B _ (VJ A AMENDMENt_dF SOLICHTATION [ —

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTEHNATIONAL CORPORATION
10260 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE T S B
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121 ’ . © .| 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO,

ATTN: — : _ X NNLOSAAO1E/ NNLOSACSST

) 3 ) . ‘ 10B, DATED {SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 0T5L’1 _ I FAGILITYCODE . : . AUQUSt 1 2005
: L 1. THIS ITEM ONLY APPL!ES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The abqve nuribered solidlation Is amandad as setforthin Item 14. The hour and dats specifisd for recalpt of Ofrars D 1 extsnded, E] Ie not extended
Orfers must acknowtedue rscalpt of th]s amandmenl prior to the haur antf dats specified In the sullcltatlon oras amended, by one of the folfowlng methode; .

(@) By compleﬁng lfsms 8 and 16, and returning ona- (1) copy 4t the amendment; (b) By acknowiedglng recalpt of this amsndment on each copy of the’ oﬂer suhmltted or (c) B

. Soparate letter or telegram which Ircludes a referance to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE
'PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF GFFERS F'FIIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION'OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this
amsndment you deslre 16. changsé an offer alrsady submitted, auch change may ba made by telagram or letter, provided each telegram or lsttar makes refarence o the
solicitation and this amendment, and is recalved prior'to the opanlng hour and data specﬂled B

'12 AOCOUNTING AND APPFIOPHIATION DATA: (I! raguired)

PH 4200134006 $290 907 00 {COMPLETE)

§5. DATED (SEETTEMTT]

: 13 THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODlFICATiONS OF GONTRACT&IOHDERS
7 L MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14, : .
) A. THIS GHANGE oamsn 5 lssuso Punsum‘r TO: (smfamummy) THE cﬁﬁe&s SET FORTH IN ITE 14_ARE MADE INTHE CONTRAGT ORDER NO. N TEM T0A

L — el
T B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTI FIACTIOHDEH 1S MODIFTED TG REFLECT THE ADMIN|ST: HATIVE CHANGES (such as changes In pny!na ofﬂaa appmprfarlon d'm, atc ) SET FORTHIN

ITEM 14, FUHSIJANT TO THE AUTHOH!TY OF FAR 43,108(p),

%
— .
Srpepery=]

G THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEFIED INTO PUHSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

IO, OTHER Spadily yps of madiToatien End authorty)

X FAH 52. 232 22 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APRIL 1984)

E IMPORTANT Contractor . ls hot, E] Is requlred to sign this document and retum coples to the Issulng ofﬂce
14, DESCFIIPT IE)N QF AMENDMENT!MOD]FIGATION {Crganized by UCF section headings, Including sa.'loﬂauonfoonfmcl subject marzar Whﬂi’a feasiblo)

. The purpose of thls modlflcatlon is to prowde lncremental funding in the amount of $290 907 00
Accordmgly, the task order terms and condmons are revised as fO”OWS'

(commu&o) R e

'Exbepi at provided horein, aJI tarmund oondlﬂons “of ﬂn deoument refarancdd ln Itsm A or 10A, as heretofore ‘changed, ramalna uncharigad and ln full foree and sﬂect. ) A i
15A. NAME AND TJTLE OF SIGNER (Typd orprlnr) .. " j 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTHACTING OFFlCEFI {Type orpn‘n!) B
L 'DARLA L. CLIFTON o
.15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR S 15C. DATE SIGNED 16!;. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . 18C. DATE SIGNED
I y T f BY | . ~3 > q
. "QMQ - 20/5005
] . (Slanarum orperson uurhodzad [ aign) I . ) . ) . (sfgnw Coriaciing O _r)
~NSN 7540011625670 - - 30108 )  Wo—
- PHEVIOUS EDITION' UNUSABLE . : L - Gomputer Qanerated ) ) \—/ ;lib:gﬁmﬁl;?ﬁ;ﬂﬁ?a g‘FEF;I gao' :433)




) )

CONTRACT: NNLO5SAA01B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC38T
Modification 1
Page 2 of 2

1. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAO1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order ievel. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSAC38T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990) —

{a) For purposes of payment of cost, exciusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the

total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is QNN . This allotment is for NNLOSAC38T

and covers the following estimated period of performance: Deccember 31, 2005.

(b) An additional amount of ‘fs obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

- Clause)”

NOTE: Contract Summary attached.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

AN
v wa

. #



9 ®

CONTRACT: NNLO5AAD1B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC38T
Modification 1
Attachment 1
}
CONTRAGT SUMMARY
TASK SUMMARY FUNDING SUMMARY BY TASK “TASK ORDER | TASK ORDER
v OBL (HIDEOE () FUNDED PERFORMANGCE
u CONTRACT AWARD || ESTIMATED  FIXED TOTAL |*ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL THROUGH PERIOD
e ACTION DATE COST FEE CPEF COST FEE CPEE DATE END DATE
BASIC CONTRACT  04/08/2005 NIA 040712010
TASK ORDERS AND TASK MODIFICATIONS
1 |NNLDSAB40OT 04/21/2005 $292,148 $292,148 06/30/2006 06/30/2006
2 |NNLOSAG1AT 06/02/2005 $464,157 $191,638 |  0B/05/2005 12/31/2006
3 |NNLOSAC3ZT,Mod2  06/27/2005 $217,609 $156,672|  10/24/2005 03/24/2006
4 |NNLOSAGC3ST 06/26/2005 $ $556,462 $50,000]  07/11/2005 07/31/2006
5 |NNLOSAGSTT 0B/01/2005 $ $488,807 $100,000{  11/05/2005 07/31/2006
6 |NNLOSAC38T, Mod 1 0810112005 $ $926,929 $340,107 12/131/2005 11102{2006
8 |NNLOSACEST,Mod1  08/01/2005 $ $17,741 $17,741 10/31/2005 10/31/2005
9 |NNLOSACEST 08/05/2005 $ $469,009 $300,000 | 04/30/2006 10/30/2006
40 |[NNLOSAB4TT 08/12/2005 $ $421,603 $200,000 | 02/28/2006 07/31/2006
11 |NNLO5SAB42T, Mod 1 08/25/2005 $ $1,318,359 $371,205 12/31/2005 04/30/2006
12 |NNLOSAB43T, Mod1  08M17/2005 $ $576,296 $79,671 10/15/2005 07/31/2006
13 |NNLOSADO7T, Med 1 09/01/2005 $ $124,330 $100,000]  07/31/2006 09/30/2006
14 |NNLOSADOST 08/01/2005 $ $607,162 100,000 10/15/2005 08/31/2006
15 [NNLOSAD33T 09/28/2005 § $116,487 $114,960 |  02/28/2006 03/31/2006
16 |NNLOSAD32T 09/15/2005 5 $266,737 $120,000 10/14/2005 09/29/2006

TOTAL 6,863,836 ‘.@

** Represents the period of performance it is estimated the allotted funds will cover

" Represents the estimated cost subject to FAR 52.232-22 entitted "Limitation of Funds" and NFS 1852.232-81 "Contract Funding"




. . : - B
. . o ' ] 1. CONTRACT 1D CODE PAt?: QF I“:AD';D(;Z
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT .~ 1] 2
2, AMENDMEHITIMODIFICATION NO, 3. EFFECTIVEDATE A. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ apphcatie)
1 2 Sea Block 18¢ below. " See Block 12 below. :
" 7. ISSUEDBY CODE | . 7. ADMINISTERED BY (¥ other than item 6} CODE | : .
National Aeronautics and Space Administration '
Langley Research Center )
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 .
8. NAME ANDJDDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (o STt county, STate and ZI: Codw) ] W | WA AMENDMENT OF SOLICTATION NG -

- . { 98, DATED (SEE {TEM 17
10269 CAMPUS POINT DRIVE _ -
. ; T0&, MODIFICATION OF CORTRACTIORCER RO,
X NNLOSAAD1B / NNLOSAC3IST
. ] 108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[ FACHTTV Cooe August 1, 2005
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS :

B The abtve numbersd solicitation ls amended as sei forth in Hem 14, The hour and date spacified for rieeipt of Offers D s sxtandad, L__| Is not extended.
Offwrs must dcknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date apecifiad in the solicitation or as amended, by one of tha following methods:

(a) By compigting items 3 and 15, and retuming one (1) copy of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendmant on each copy of the offer submitied; or {¢)
ter or telegram which inciudes a reference 15 the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IK REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtua

of this amendment you deslre to change sn offer sirondy submitted, such change may be made by telegram or fetter, provided sach telegram or letier makes referance to the

this amendmant, and Is recaived pilor 1o the opening hour and data speciied.

NG AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required)

PR: 4200171509 $358,035.00 (COMPLETE)

o+

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

(4) A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TQ: (Spacily authorfy)  THE CHANGES GET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT QORDER NO. iN [TEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 15 MODIFIED TO REFLECT TRE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (std 83 changes i paying ofifos, appropration dale, olc.) SET FORTH IN
: ITEM 14, RURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43, 103{b), .

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTGRED INTO PURSUANT TQAUTHORITYOF: ’

D. OTHER Spacy type of macication and aioriy)
X [FAR §2.232-22, LIMITATION OF FUNDS {APRIL 1884)

E. IMPORTANT; Contrctorl____] is not, Is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the Issuing office.

ibrrrer—

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MGDIFICATION (Organized By UCF section hesdings, inciLiiiny solicitation/conimel sutject mutfsr where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance, modify the Statement of Wark, and
provide incremental funding in the amount of $358,035. Accordingly, the task order terms and conditions
are revised as follows:

(CONTINUED) : N

Excapt at provided heredn, sl tema snd conditions of the documen raféranced In [tem OA of 104, as haraiofore changed, remaine unchanged nnd in full force and ifud.
154, NAME TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or piint} 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER rrypoorpmu
A CAMPBELL. DARLA J. CLIFTON
SENI CONTRACTSMANAGER ” CONTRACTING OFFICER
- 1B~ CONTRACT OR/OFTEROR ' 15C. DATESIGNED | 168, UNITRD STATES OF AMERICA . 765, DATE SIGNED
A o e +1 |3y IS0al : .
alore of person authorixéd fo $ign) j &&Td b WM& 3»4 S‘P 2\0 ¢ “

- —— NN TEIE ST - o o405 - STANDARD FORM 30 Rev. 1083

PREVIOUS EC{TKON UNUSABLE .

Computer Generated ! . Prascibed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 83.243




O ®

“~'TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC38T
Modification 2, Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO1B

1. The Period of Performance End Date (Block 15 of the OF347) is extended to: December 31, 2007.
2. The Statement of Work is replaced with the version attached (Attachment 1). Changes include:

a. Contractual References (Paragraph 2) has been incorporated {with renumbering of all rémaining
paragraphs).

b. Period of Performance/Schedule {currently Paragraph 8 due to renumbering) has been modified and
includes revised milestone dates.

c. NASA Task Monitor (previously Paragraph 8) has been revised and the paragraph title has changed to:
NASA Task Management (currently Paragraph 9 due to renumbering).

3. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAD1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the

Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLOSAC38T is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

{(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allofted by the Government to this Task Order is ARSI This allotment is for NNLOSAC38T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: September 30, 2007.

{(b) An additional amount of 4EEEEENPis obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)”

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through December 31, 2007,

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDPER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED “TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $926,929 $49,200
MOD 1 $926,929 $340,107
MOD 2 $926,929 $698,142




K ::/' .
CONTRACT: NNLOSAAO1B \) ' k'jTASK ORDER: NNLO5AC38T

1.

2.

3.

4,

Modification 2
Attachment 1, Page 1 of 3

Contract NNLOSAAO1B
Task Order Statement of Work

Task Order Title: Prometheus Reactor Development Programmatic EIS

Contractual References:

241

2.2

Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract NNLOSAAO1B,
between NASA Langley Research Center and
Refer to Paragraph 4.0, Assessments, of the basic contract Statement of Work.

Potential for Conflict of Interest Reference: In support of this task order, the contractor:

* may have access to proprietary information and various other types of non-public data

As described in NASA FAR Supplement (NFS) 1852.209-71 (Clause H.11, Limitation of
Future Contracting, contained in contract NNLO5SAAQ1B), this work may give rise to a
potential conflict of interest. Therefore, the contractor shall comply with Clause H.17, Access
to Sensitive Information (NFS 1852.237-72); Exhibit D, Organizational Conflict of Interest
Avaidance Plan, contained in contract NNLO5SAAQ1B, and the task-specific Organizational
Conflict of Interest (OCI) Plan incorporated as Attachment 2 to this modification.

Purpose, Objective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

3.1

The overall objective of this task order is to provide expertise in the preparation of NASA’s
Programmatic Environmental Impact Statement (PEIS) for reactor technology development
under NASA's Project Prometheus. The environmental impact Statement (EIS) will be
compliant with Council on Environmental Quality (CEQ) Regulations, NASA’s National
Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) policy and implementing regulations (14 CFR 1216.1 and
1216.3), and NASA's guidance for the preparation of NEPA documents (NASA Procedural
Requirements 8580.1). ctivities on behalf of the Prometheus Reactor Technology
Development PEIS were jnitiated under_ontract NAS1-00095 Task Order 80. Through
this new task order hall continue to work on and complete the Reactor Technology
Development NEPA process, including, but not limited to preparation of the associated NEPA
documents and'assembling and maintaining the associated Administrative Record for this
activity. Willshall serve as an integral member of NASA's Reactor Technology Development
NEPA Team with responsibility for preparation of draft NEPA notices and for critical technical
NEPA compliance review of all inputs prepared by individual Team members for the PEIS,
NASA's NEPA Team consists of, but may not be limited to, NASA Headquarters (Exploration
Systems Mission Directorate, HQ Environmental Management Division, Office of General
Counsel and others as appropriate), the Prometheus Project Office, JPL, Slll and DOE and
its contractors. '

Description of the Work to be Performed: The Contractor shall perform the following task

4.1

requirements: R '

Prepare a draft outline of the Prometheus Programmatic Environmental Impact Statement
document and prepare and maintain a working schedule for the overall effort.



CONTRACT: NNLO5AA01B

5.

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

: 3 .
() QTASK ORDER: NNLO5AC38T
Modification 2

Attachment 1, Page 2 of 3

Prepare and maintain a copy of the Administrative Record for the Prometheus Programmatic
Environmental Impact Statement effort per direction of the NASA NEPA team, including
NASA's legal counsel.

Prepare and maintain a Master Mailing list for the PEIS. The List shall use similar lists
previously developed for the Mars Exploration Rover 2003 EIS, the Pluto-Kuiper Belt EIS and
the Radioisotope Power System PEIS as a means of identifying organizations and individuals
that may have an interest in this activity and the NEPA process. SAIC shall include
organizations and individuals suggested by the NASA NEPA team, including suggestions from
DOE and its contractors on the Master Mailing list, and use available stakeholder lists (e.q.,
those maintained by DOE and others as directed by the NASA NEPA team).

Prepare a Draft PEIS, distribute to the NASA NEPA team for their review, revise the draft
based upon comments received from NEPA team members and from others deemed
appropriate by the NASA NEPA team, and prepare a PEIS revision for NASA Management
Concurrence review. ‘

Categorize, summarize, and resolve Draft PEIS Concurrence Review comments, revise the
document accordingly, prepare a draft Notice of Availability (NOA) for the Draft PEIS for NASA
publication in the Federal Register, and deliver the completed document in suitable formats to
NASA for printing and distribution to the public and for posting on a NASA web site.

Prepare final draft of all required NEPA notices for publication by NASA in the Federal
Register and will prepare supportive technical analysis and documents in support of NASA's
preparation of an agency Record of Decision. '

Assist NASA with public meetings, including arranging for meeting spaces, preparation of
newspaper advertisements, preparation of meeting plans and presentation materials,
providing for stenographic and transcription services, review of Responses to Queries (RTQs

. and participation in the meetings. Public meetings will be held to collect comments regarding

4.8

the Draft PEIS following issuance of the NOA. The public meetings are expected to consist of
a NASA/contractor employee briefing at KSC, a presentation to members of the media and
three public comment meetings (two in the KSC area and one in Washington D.C.).

(At this ime NASA is considering a re-opening of the Reactor Development Notice of Intent
(NOI) public comment period, stemming from the pending decision to redirect Reactor
Development efforts to focus on extra-terrestrial surface power rather than propulsion power.
Once the decision regarding re-opening the NOI is made, a decision by NASA is expected
regarding the need to hold additional scoping meetings, including the number, location, and
specific dates of meetings to be held. )

Review all comments received during the Draft PEIS public review period; ensure that

appropriate responses regarding the comments are prepared; analyze, summarize and

compile such comments; and develop responses and supporting documents for incorporation

into the Final PEIS. SAIC shall prepare a Final PEIS Team review version, supporting

technical documents, as requested, and distribute such documents for NASA NEPA team
_review and disposition. I '

Deliverabiles:

5.1

Working Outline of the Draft PEIS



CONTRACT: NNLO5SAAO1B o

9.

5.2

5.3

54

5.5

Team Review Version of Draft PEIS
Concurrence Version of Draft PEIS

Public Meeting Plan

Team Review Version of Final PEIS

Government Furnished Items: None.

Other Information Needed for Task Performance: None

“\-)TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC38T
Modification 2

Attachment 1, Page 3 of 3

Period of Performance/Schedule: The period of performance for this task order shali be

August 1, 2005 through December 31, 2007. Interim event dates may change based on direction of
the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be approved by the Contracting Officer.

Milestones

Dates

Start Date

Initial Draft PEIS (Team Review Version)

Draft PEIS (Concurrence Version)

Draft PEIS Public Meetings

Response to Draft PEIS Public Comments

Final PEIS (Team Review Version)

~N|R (OB W N |-

Completion Date

NASA Task Management:
Task Monitor (TM)

TM: Victoria P. Friedensen
Organization: Exploration Systems Mission Directorate

Phone Number: (202) 358-1916 / Fax Number: (202) 358-4336
E-Mail Address: Victoria.P.Friedensen@nasa.qgov

Contracting Officer’s Technical Representative (COTR)

COTR: Jennings B. Cherry
Mail Stop (M/S): Science Support Office - 160
Phone Number: (757) 864-2465 / Fax Number: (757) 864-8894

E-Mail Address: Jennings.B.Cherry@nasa.gov

Contracting Officer (CQO)
CO: Darla J. Clifton

Mail Stop (M/S): Office of Procurement - 126
Phone Number: (757) 864-5717 / Fax Number: (757) 864-7709
E-Mail Address: Darla.J.Clifton@nasa.qgov




P -~
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAO1B \:) ‘“")TASK ORDER: NNLO5AC38T

Modification 2
Attachment 2, Page 1 of 1

Task Order Specific OCI Avoidance Plan
For
Task Order 6 — Prometheus Reactor Development Programmatic EIS




Y

CONTRACT: NNLOSAADIB bt . “"‘)TASK ORDER: NNLO5SAC38T
Medification 2
Attachment 3, Page 1 of 1

P

NASA

Pear Reviow
Services

CONSTELLATION EIS
NON-DISCLOSURE and CONFLICT OF INTEREST

AGREEMENT
Name (Please Print) Employer/Affiliation/Institution
_{ ) _{ )
" Telephone Number Facsimile Number Department/Division/Group/Section
Email Physical Address (Flease, no P.O. Boxes)

Address City, State, Zip (5+4) or Country Code

In preparing the Constellation EIS for NASA, the undersigned may have access to or be furnished with information that contains
unpublished research results, unpublished research ideas, andfor proprietary plans, information, and budgetary data. All NASA
supervisory and management personnel and reviewers, and ali non-NASA participants, are bound by Federal regulations to
maintain the confidentiality of such information and to avoid conflicts of interest In the review process. (Note that Federal law
prohibits Federal employses from making unauthorized disclosure of confidential information (18 U.S.C. 1905)). Therefore, with
respect to any proposals or third party proprietary information that may be furnished to or discussed in the presence of the
undersigned, or that the undersigned may have access to or learns about, the undersigned agrees:

1) to use such data and information only for the purpose of carrying out the requested Constellation EIS preparation;

2) to refrain from disclosing or discussing such data and information with non-NASA support personnel, or NASA personnel
outside the Constellation EIS NEPA team;

3) to refrain from copying in part or all of any proposals or third party proprietary information that may be provided beyond that
which is necessary for preparation of the Constellation EIS;

4) to return to NASA all materials that may be provided along with all forms that have been generated in the course of the
Constellation EIS preparation process, or to make other disposition of such materials as directed by NASA,;

6) to advise NASA of the disclosure of any information obtained from NASA that is disclosed, used, or handled in a manner
inconsistent with this agreement.

Signature Date



=, P
) L

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT #. CONTRACT 10 COOE """;s OT PAGES ,
2, AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFEGTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTICN/PURCHASE REG, NO, 's PROJECT NO. [ applicabig)
000003 See Block 16C /A

6, ISSUED 8Y CODE [T ARG 7. ADMINISTERED BY {# olhor than Hem 6) CODE ILRRC
NASA/Larkiley Research Center . NASR/Langley Research Center

$B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 SB Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11358

M78 128 M/s 128

Hampton VA 23681-2199 Hampton VA 23881~219%

8. HAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTOR (o, atesl, coorty, Siaie and T8 God) ) GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP

attn: S6. DATED {SEE ITEM 77]
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGO Ch $2121-1522 104 MODIFICATION OF CONTRAC T/ORDER NO.

* INNTOSARD1B

NNTL.OSAC38T
] 108, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
CODE IFACILHYGODE 08/0172005
11, THIS ITTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENUMENTS OF SOLICTATIONS

[/ The above numbered soficitation is dedas set forth i Item 14, “The howr and date speciied for ratelpt of Offers { lis extonded.  Djis notaxiented,

Offers must scknowledge reeelpt of this amendment prior to the hour and data specified kn the solictation o as amended, by ohe of the fallowitg methads: (2} By completing

Items 8 e 15, and roluming copias of the amendiment (b} By acknowledging moeipt of this amendment on sach copy of the offer submitled; or (¢} By

te [piter o telagram which includes ¥ reforence 1o tha solicial and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLERGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

virile of this amendmont you desire to change an offer already submiitad, such change may be made by tolegram of leer, provided each telagtam or lettor makes

fefereney to the sofictation and this amendment, and is recelved prior 1o the opasing hour gnd date soecifind,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If required)

N/A

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORGER NO. AS DESCRIBED W ITEM 14,

SHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER 1§ 1SSUSD PURSUANT TO: (Specify auffiorily} THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN [T£M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
NG, 1N [TEM 104,
X | s PN S COST RETMBURSEMENT (AUG 1987)

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLEGT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (euch 08 changes o o
apppriation dato, sk} SET FORTH IN TTEM 16, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR&SJO:!(J{AN (such as changas n paying offce,

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TG AUTHGRITY OF:

0. OTHER {50600 type of mooiicalon ong auihomy}

E IMPORTANT:  Cortracior Hlisnot,  [Jts required to sign tis document and return 8 coples to the Issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized By UCK saction hoadings, inciuding ssiichationfeontraet subfoc] matler whers feusible)

The purpose of this modification is te extend the period of performance in acecordance with
the summary of changes.

All other terms and condibions remain unchanged,

Excopt as prowided herein, sl terms and conditions of the document refererioad i lorm A or 10A, as herslofore changed, remalns unchangod and i full force and effect,

15A, NARE AND TTFLE OF SIGNER {Tupo o print} 18A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRAGTING QEFICER {Type or prinl)

Antheny Kram

158, CONTRACTORAFFEROR 150, DATE SIGNED B0, DATE SIBNED
e v S 1171572007
(Sigratur ol person authadtad to i)
NSH 7540.01.152-5070 STANDARD FORM 80 (REV. 10-83}
Previous editien unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53245



T

CONTRACT: NNLOSAADB TASK ORDER:
NNLO5SAC38T
Modification 03

Page 2 of 2

1. The Period of Performance End Date is extended to: December 31, 2008 at the request of the contractor
and at no additional cost to the Government.

2. Inaccordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in
NNLO5AC3ST is revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(&) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Govemment to this Task Order is SNJJMRP. This allotment is for NNLOSAC38T
and covers the following estimated period of performance: January 15, 2008.

(b) An additional amount of (UEEENR is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.
{End of Clause)’

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COSsT FEE CPFF COSsT FEE CPFF
BASIC $926,929 $49,200
MOD 1 $926,929 $340,107
MOD 2 $926,929 $698,142
MOD 3 $926,929 $698,142

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through December 31, 2008.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIDN/MOBIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRAGT D CORE PAGE OF PAGES

. 1 2
%. AHENDMENTIHODIRICATION NG EFFECTIVE DATE A REQIESITIONPURCHASE REQ, NO 5 TROJEGT NG [If appicatsa}
0000604 1273172008
£, 1SBUED BY GCoE (L ARD 7. ACMINISTERED BY (# othinr than Kom 6) CODE ILARC
BaSH/Langley Research Center WASA/ Langley Research Center
85 Langley Bivd., Sldg. 11858 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11858
M/5 126 H/S 126
Hampton VA 23681-2159 Hampton VA 23681- 2129
8. MAME AMD ADORESS DF CONTRAUTON (Na.. stvar coundy, Sk aid 20 Codi) () |5 AMENDMENT OF BOLIGHATION NG
STTENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP .
ALtny 52, DATEL (REE (TEM 1)
10260 CAMPUS POINT bR
SAN DIEGO TR §2121-1522
104, RODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NG,
% NZGRRGTE
MNLOSACSEET
) TR, DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
COBE FAGILIY CODE GR/GI /2005
TS T GV SPPTIES 70 ANENOWENTE OF SOLETTATONS
" ITne ghove tumderedl solicilalion 5 smended as saf 1orth n flem 74, The hour and dala spectied fof rcelpt of Cffers { wextended | 'isnet ext -}
Gffarn mius] Seknaviedgs recaipt of IS nmsodment pricr (o the hexir amd dats specifind i the solic of B3 ded, by or of the "] : fu) By ph

. i

larng 8 ond 9%, d0d relumiag copies of ha

O

t, {) 8y

saperula ey of \elagean wilch INckias 8 e the g0l

rotgint of ts amendmant on aach topy of the oifir submlitss; or {c) By
FARURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 10 2E RECEIVER AT

T

ana

THE PLAGE DESGNATED F ORt THE RECEIPT QI QFFERD PRIOR T8 THE HOUR AND DATE SEECIFIED MAY RESWET i REJECHION OF YOUR OFFER. iky
ik of Wi Bmondmend you 0daro 1§ Hanga . bn oo greaty sulimaed, SUch cmm_;e ay S matis Dy 10Rren: or Blior, providedt 0zsh ieloprarn O lotier ek s

et o the Soxcilon T s smoidiment, $d (s rocorest pdor 10 T o
12 AGLOUNTING AND APPROPIIATION DATA [ roqesred)
Zme Schedule

Ol G

date spaniied

0

3. THIS TTEN ONLY APPLIES TO BORIRCATION OF CONTRACTSICROER

S. ITMOOFIES THE CONTRASTIORDER MO. AS DESCRSED IN 1T 14,

LEHECK Ol | CHANGE GREER IS 15T

A. THIS CHAN
ORDER KO N ITEN 104,

ED PURSUANT T0: {Ssaoiy sumciay) Tri GHANGES SETFORTH ™ ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE GONTRAGT

5. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORTER 1S MODIFIZ0 TO REFLE
anproptalion ate, 6i5) SET FORTH HEITEN 36, FURBUARFT 10 TE A

C. THIS BUPPLEMENTAL AGREEHMENT 18 ENTERED TG PURBIANT 70 ANHORITY OF:

{SYRATIVE CHANGES fruch 25 chonges (i paying offios,

THE ADMI
AR

HORITY

D OTHER {Spudify fypa of e Sazion and authoriys
.4 Mutual Agraement of the Pazties

EIMPORTANT:  Convacer [jisnot e rotuirod ja &go tes

ond retumn

1 COpins 1 30 iBFENg Q¥INC.

14, CESCRIPTION OF AMENDIMENTRAGHFICATION {Otgarizod by LGF secion

gy

SUDRICT IHRMOr whiso fouasilie)

The purposes of this modification is te extend the perio:i of psrformance Erom 31 December

A008 to 31 March 2009,

n

Ali other terms and conditions romain unehanged.

Exxtopt a5 provised heein, o leams and condfivas of the document mfsrenced in e BA o 104, 28 fereiti sharged. rothans unoranged and o ful force a sitect,

15A HAME AND TITLE OF SIGNE [Frpe or pral)

Carla A Coombs, 8, Contracts Representative

164 NAME AND THLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {100 ar gong

Honald Ki
enatd King

ki34 (‘.GPZT/AETOWFEROR 150G DAYE SIGNED 3:355 &TATES OFﬁlMER;CA 0%, DATE SIGNED
e . }
_ Al vVl L2 5 N R g ; ;
%%mv /{3 3; 3 ! {Ef\'sﬂwu J" ;— f?, g‘Z{,("(‘X
HER THADHI-162-807D STANDARD FORM 31 n%sv 108y s
Pravious edilion wnisahie Froscrimmt by GBA

FAR (43 CFR) 53243



O S

",
CONTRACT: NNLOSAADIB TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC3BT
Modification 04
Page20f2
1. Al other termsg and conditions remain unchangad.
BUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUFE { FUNDING
TASK TASK VALUF SUNMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED FOTAL
DOCURMENT COsT FEE CPFF CO8sT FEE GCPFF
BASIC $925,029 $48,200
MO 1 $026,626 $340.107
MOD 2 £926.620
MDD 3 $926,979
MOD 4 $526,920 $698,142

NOTE: Period of performance Tor this task order is December 31, 2008 through March 31, 2008,



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT 5 cO0E PAGE OFi PAGES

1 2
2. AMENGMENTRDDIFICATION NO. 3 EFFEGTIVE DATE 3. REQUISITIGN/RURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. FROJECT NO. (if appiicatio)
ROCO0S 03/27/2009
& 1SSUED B TODE |L,ARC 7. ADNIPSTERED BY (1F aier (han Jtom 67 €00E [LaRC
HASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
88 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
M/8 126 M/8 126
Hampton VA& 23681-218% . Hamipton VA 23681-21%9
8, NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Wo., stroet, county, Shite sod ZIP Cotd) .@-!QA_ AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL COR?

Atetn: G 98. DATGD (SEG (TEM 1)
10280 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO €a 52121-1522

= |10A MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT/IOROER NO.

NNLOSARDIR
WNLOBSACIBT
. 108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
Co0E lsacmrr CORE 08/01/2005
9. THIS TTEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLIGI ATIONS
1The abave numbensd solbtilelion 15 amended as set fordn Intletn 34, Tha hour and tate spacified {or roceipl of Offers Clisedamdes. | s no1extended,
CHfars enwst acknowledge recelat of s smendmant priod 1o 1he hour and date specified In the solicilation or s amended, by ona of the Toliewing methads: {a) By cormgiating
{tems & and 15, and returning coples of the svendment; {b) By acknowiedging necelpt of this amendment on each copy of the affer submitted; or {c) By
separate letter of ielegram which inchada s a sefarencs to e sclicitation and 1ent aumb FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT YO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIOR OF YOUR OFFER. dy
vittue of s amentrment you tesite 1o change an offer alteady submitied, such change may be mada by Isiapram or letfar, provided each ielegram of latler makes
wafarence 10 the soliciiation and this amandment, and is recalved price fo 1he opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOLNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA Jif reguired)
N/A

13, THIS IYEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IV MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N TFEM T4,

WLHECKONE | p g};ﬁg ﬁ%”;’:é‘,‘*.% orrfénsﬂ 18 1ISSUED PURSLANT T4 {Specily sultorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN FTEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUNBEREL CONTRACT/ORDER |5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIS TRATIVE CHANGES (such us chatiges In paying office,
approphsbion dele, ofc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT Y0 THE AUTHQRITY OF FAR 43.103(%).

€. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTC PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. QTHER {Spetily Iype of modication and aulfonly)
X FAR 52.243-2 CHANGES COST REIMBURSEMENT {AUG 1987)

E.IMPORTANT:  Gontractor flisnet  [xiig roquired to sign this documant and retum 1 copies to the issuing office,

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Oranized by UCF section Aradings, intiuding sofichaionfenntract subject matter wheie feasivia
the purpose of this modification is to extend the peried of performance from 31 March 2009
to 30 September 2009% in accordance with the attached summary of changes.

a1l other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Excapt as peovidad hecein, alf tarms and condiions of the decument raferancod In Tiem A or 10A, a5 heralofore chenged, romaing unchanged and In full fore and effect,

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGRER (Typa o7 prinl} 16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRALTING OFFICER {Type o pring)

Robin Amburn Grob, Contracts Manager Ronald King

s Bt Dok [ 01 | Rl L & Fo s

Sy of Confracing Offcer)

NSN 7540.01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 3 (REV, 16083
Pravious addion unusable Prascived by GSA

FAR {48 CFR} 53.243



. O

CONTRACT: NNLOSAADIS TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC38T
Modification 05
Page 2 of 2

1. The period of performance is extended from 31 March 2009 to 30 September 2009 at no additional cost to
the Government. Further consideration is not appropraite.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract {NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the Task
Order level. ln accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLOSAC38T is
revised to read: :

“CONTRACT FUNDING, {NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1890)

(a} For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in-accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is qUEJEERP. This allotment is for NNLOSAC3ST
and covers the following estimated period of performance: April 1, 2008,

{b) An additional amount of SEIIENNR is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Glause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE | FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER | ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $926,929 $49,200
MOD 1 $926,929
MOD 2 $926,929
MOD 3 $926,929
MOD 4 $926,929
MOD 5 $926,929 $608,142

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2008 through 30 September 30, 2008,



O 0

received 9/28/09

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRAGT *- CONTRACTIOCORE rAGE °§ PAGES

1 2
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ. KO 5. PROJECT NO. (¥ 2pofcabin]
00600
fssueo ey CODE |TARC 7. ADMINISTERE D BY (¥ other tham e £] CO0E fLARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
88 Langley 8lvd., Bldg. 1195B 2B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11925B
M/S 126 M/5 126
Hampton VA 23681-2199 lHampron VA 236B1i-219%3
8. NAVFE AND ADORESS GF CONTRACTOR (. oot scurdly, Stato oo 2P Code] ey |5 AMIENDHMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 58] GATED (SEE (TEM 11)
10260 CAMPUS POINT DR

SAN DIEGO CA 921721-1322

x J10A NODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
INNLOSAAQLE

NHLOSACIBT

108, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
GODE IFAcrurvcor.\E 08/01/2005

11.TWQRWJW_meAmm

" 1The above numbensd sobicitaton is ded as set forth in flem 14, The howr and date speciind for receip! of Cffers :':'bmwded. ° is not exended,
Crlers must acknowledge recetpt of this amendment priar In the hour and date specified w the solicitation or a3 arsended, by one of the following n : {a} By peting
ttess B and 15, 2nd retuming mpsdmcmrd.mwmdmmolmmzdmlmeachcogyo!ﬂleuﬂ‘nfam:ﬂed,or[c)ﬂy
upan!eleﬂatnrldcgramwﬁdli'nmﬁesa 1t ka the sclicitation and - FALURE CF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEPY OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT N REJECT:ON OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtoe of this amencment you desire to change 2n offer siready submitigd. such change may be mads by kelograr or laber, proviced each talagram o Jotier mges
refdnance io (e sodciation and this amendment, and is received prior ) the epeniag hour and date specibed.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ nguired)

NA

1A THS TTEM OKLY APPLIES TO MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACTS/AORDERS. [¥ MOCIFIES THECONTRACT.‘ORDER HO. AS DESCRIBED [N TTEM 54

CHECKONE | TDHRtg Ecﬁmﬁgsnﬁ %r;%sa 15 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specily atdhoriy) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN I7EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B, HE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TG REFLECT THE ADMNISTRATIVE GHANGES (tuch ax changes i paying ofice,
aporopriation ¢ale, ol SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, FURSUANT TO FHE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0),

C. THIS SLUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT |S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TOMII’HdeTY OF

D. OTHER (Specfy Iypé of moadkcslion snd auhonty)

X Mutual Agreement Sxtend the Period of Performancs
£ MPORTANT:  Coniractor Dispet, s requined o sign this & ¢ e retom 1 __ copies to the issuing offics.
14, DESCRIFTION CF AMENOMENTMOCHFICATION [Grysnlzed by UCF secbion hesdings, inchuding sotcitsti subjoct rratior whert: leasibhe.)

The purpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance through April €,
2010 at no additional cost to either party. As a result, the following changes are hereby
made:

A. Reference the Task Cover Page, Cpticenzl Form {OF) 347, Block 13. The task completion
date is herceby changed fo read 04/6/10.

B. Reference Contract Swmmary, Task Order Page 2. Delete subject page and incorporate the
attached revised Contract Summary page reflecting the change to the Period of Performance.

Except 25 provided herein, all terms and conditions of the dotusmen! iefererced in liem 9A or 104, aahornldocedmge&’ﬂ'@ahs upxchanged and in full foree and eifect.

TEA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER [ Type or prrd) 1 mo-n 1 ING OFFICER (Tpe of print)
*Tl-tge’f' mbﬁ%gm, Contracts Bma_qef‘ viid © Glne :Zj
158, T /V 15C, DATE SIGNED 1 Lburreosr /}1 16C. DATE SIGNED
e ] T 3 / . ( X
G Ll 7507 | R 1% -3 [25%] 09

NEN 2540.01.152.2070 / S STANDARD FORM 3¢ (REV, 10-53)
Y, . . Frescrives by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Previcus ediion unussble




CONTRACT: NNLOSAAD1B TASK ORDER: NNLOSAC38T

Modification 06
Page 2 of 2

C. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLOSAAQ1B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 as previously incorporated in NNLOSACSST is
revised to read:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) Forpurposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds clause, the
total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order isq ISP This allotment is for NNLGSAC3ST
and covers the following estimated period of performance: _April 6, 2010.

(b) An additional amount of SSENEP is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE / FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COsT FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF
BASIC $926,929 $49,200
MOD 1 $926,929 $340,107
MOD 2 5926,929 $698,142
MOD 3 $926,929 $698,142
MOD 4 $926,929 $698,142
MOD & $926,929 $608,142
MGD 6 $026,829 $698,142

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is August 1, 2005 through € April, 2010,




